Flat Elements
mica and ceramic type
Flat elements and box heaters are primarily used
on extruder heads and blowmoulding heads in the
plastics industry. Other applications include packaging
machines and general heating of containers, pipes and
flat metal surfaces.
A distinctive feature of these elements is even heat

result is achieved by turning the temperature controller down
initially.
Ordering Code and Options
When ordering please provide the product code as detailed
below, also specify element rating (Watts), supply voltage,
length of cable (if applicable), inner dimensions (diameter,
length, width...) and a sketch with details of holes, cut-outs, the
positions of terminations, etc.
Type Termination
UH
QM =  mica box with 2 terminations
and 2 clamping plates
QH =  mica box with 1 termination
and 2 clamping plates
QF =  mica box with 1 termination
and 4 clamping plates
kettle plug (15A)*: 1R 1T
flat pin kettle plug (15A)*: ER ET
cable and connector
block (15A)**:
twin terminal
post (15A): 4
separate terminal
posts (15A): A
sandwich tail (15A)***: 5
three phase termination (15A)**:
X = other (please specify on drawing)
QU = 3 sided mica box
QL = Lshaped mica box
sealed termination (6A)***:  3B 3T 3R
FO = flat mica element
FM = mica metal-clad element
FP = mica metal-clad element
with backing plate
FC = flat ceramic element
FE = capsulated flat
ceramic heater
X =  other (please specify on
 drawing)
2R 2T
cable termination (15A)***#:  6R 6T
Thermon SA reserves the right to make any kind of design or functional modification without prior notice.
* Please refer to accessory page to order matching plugs / sockets
** Cable not included
*** Specify cable length when ordering
# Cable not shown
Options S3 = 9mm stainless steel backing plate
S6 = 6mm stainless steel backing plate
M3 = 9mm mild steel backing plate
M6 = 6mm mild steel backing plate
TB6 = 1/4’ TC Bracket
TB7 = 3/8’ TC Bracket 7 60 x 80 x W (mm)
 35 A / 24 kW max.
C 55 x 55 x W (mm)
 22 A / 15 kW max.
QG =  mica box with 2 terminations
and 4 clamping plates